

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8526/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WPC No. 123/2006 & WPC No.124/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. POORVANCHAL CATERS, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8546/2006

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

No.1 in SLP 8546/06

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv., who is present on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1

in SLP(C) No. 8546 of 2006. Service on Respondent No.1 is waived. Issue notice to the other

respondents.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders is stayed.

Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal

aster

Court Master

Court M