

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8526/2006

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. POORVANCHAL CATERS, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5130 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 & 2

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

R-1

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before the Hon'ble Court as this matter falls under
'Complete Category' as

per office note dated 21.9.2006.

AR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns