

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8526/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2006 in WPC No. 123/2006 & WPC No. 124/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. POORVANCHAL CATERS, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5130 of 2006

(With IA.No.1 appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with SLP(C)No.8546/2006

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Jayeddep Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No.1 In SLP(C)No.8526/2006 learned counsel for respondent
prays for one week's time to file counter affidavit. Rep
ly if any, within another two weeks.

n a non-Let the matters be put up after four weeks o
miscellaneous day.

hu Saxena) (Usha Bhardwaj) (Mad
rt Master Court Master Cou