

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8526/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WP(C) No. 123/2006 & WP(C) No. 124/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. POORVANCHAL CATERS, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5130 of 2006

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. T.Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.for

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1 & 2 in

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

SC 8526/06

Mr. Ajay Kr. Talesara, Adv.

in CC 5130

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.for

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Adjourned by three weeks for filing additional documents in view of

letter circulated by the counsel on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2  
in SLP(C) No.

8526/2006.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master