

[NMD CASE]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8526/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WP(C) No. 123/2006 & WP(C) No. 124/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. POORVANCHAL CATERS, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 927 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND

SLP(C) No. 8546/2006 (NMD CASE)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 06/02/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

For RR 1 & 2 in

Mrs. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

SC 8526/06 and 927/06

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

In SLP 8546/06

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

For R-1

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for this week.

The Railway Board is permitted to file reply by 9th February, 2007.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master